

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AT AMARAVATHI****MAIN CASE:**                      **W.P.No. 14870 of 2023****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No.</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|----------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 6              | 18.03.2026  | <p><b><u>DR, J</u></b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u></b></p> <p>In view of the averments made in the affidavit filed in support of the petition, the IA is allowed.</p> <p>2. Registry is directed to amend the cause title accordingly.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>DR, J</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b><u>W.P.No.14870 of 2023</u></b></p> <p>List after four weeks for filing counters.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/>DR, J</p> <p>Gk</p> | <p>Contd...</p>    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|