

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition No.14870 of 2023

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	21.4.2026	<u>DR, J</u> <u>I.A.No.03 of 2025</u> The I.A. is filed praying the Court to permit the petitioner to file additional affidavit in the Writ Petition. In view of the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A. is allowed. <u>I.A.No.02 of 2025</u> The I.A. is filed praying the Court to permit the petitioner to amend the prayer in the Writ Petition. In view of the reasons mentioned in the accompanying affidavit, the I.A. is allowed and Registry is directed to make necessary amendments wherever necessary. <u>W.P.No.14870 of 2023</u> List the matter after two (02) weeks. Registry to print the name of Sri Y.Koteswara Rao, standing counsel for proposed respondent, in the cause list. <u>DR, J</u> RD	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE